
I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

Team standings

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Arlington Heights (Hersey) 37.5000 36.0500 34.8000 34.8750 0.0000 143.2250

2 Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 36.4000 35.7000 34.8250 35.5250 0.0000 142.4500

3 Barrington 35.6250 34.2750 34.4000 35.2250 0.0000 139.5250

4 Palatine (Fremd) 33.6500 34.3000 33.7750 34.8000 0.0000 136.5250

5 Hoffman Estates (Conant) 34.5000 33.5250 34.5500 33.5000 0.0000 136.0750

6 St. Charles (North) 35.7500 30.5000 34.3750 34.7500 0.0000 135.3750



I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Sabrina Nemcek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.6000 9.2000 9.4500 9.1000 9.3375 37.3500 14608

2 Jolee Waddington So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.3750 9.3000 8.9750 9.3250 9.2438 36.9750 14807

3 Aybree Sanchez Fr. Barrington 9.4000 8.4750 9.1500 9.2000 9.0563 36.2250 10107

4 Anika Patel Sr. Barrington 9.3750 9.0000 8.6500 8.8250 8.9625 35.8500 10106

5 Ella Eovaldi Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.7000 8.9250 9.3500 8.8500 8.9563 35.8250 15503

6 Emily Johnson Jr. St. Charles (North) 9.3000 8.4000 8.7500 9.0500 8.8750 35.5000 10405

7 Megan Goumas Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.8000 8.1000 9.2250 8.9750 8.7750 35.1000 15605

8 Grace Johnson Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.1500 9.2250 7.8750 8.8000 8.7625 35.0500 14606

9 Lexie Glowacki Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7000 8.4000 8.8500 8.9500 8.7250 34.9000 15710

10 Vassilisa Andreeva Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.1500 8.3750 8.6250 8.5250 8.6688 34.6750 10208

11 Ally Zhelyazkov Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.9000 8.5250 8.7500 8.3250 8.6250 34.5000 12609

12 Rachel Nicastro Jr. St. Charles (North) 8.9500 7.4750 8.9500 9.0750 8.6125 34.4500 10408

13 Isabel Gott Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.5000 9.2000 8.4500 7.2750 8.6063 34.4250 15709

14 Gianna Mazzola Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.4500 7.8250 9.1750 7.8500 8.5750 34.3000 14605

15 Annika Persky Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.4500 9.0000 8.0250 8.7500 8.5563 34.2250 12809

16 Bri Kaminski Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.4000 8.7000 8.5250 8.3750 8.5000 34.0000 12610

17 Julia White Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.3500 9.2500 7.7000 8.4250 8.4313 33.7250 12811

18 Ashley Simko Sr. Bartlett 8.9500 7.8000 8.3250 8.6000 8.4188 33.6750 14704

19 Amy Carhee Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.9500 8.1500 8.1250 8.3000 8.3813 33.5250 15806

20 Marissa Shulman So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.3500 7.4750 9.0000 8.3500 8.2938 33.1750 12612

21 Megan Boeke So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.3000 7.8750 8.0500 8.6000 8.2063 32.8250 12814

22 Kate Klemenswicz Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.3500 7.9750 7.8000 8.2000 8.0813 32.3250 10206

23 Izzie Steinbach Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.4500 7.8250 7.8250 7.9000 8.0000 32.0000 14806

24 Isabel Beverung Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.1500 7.9250 8.1250 7.6500 7.9625 31.8500 14909

24 Tait Hansen Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 9.0500 7.2250 7.6500 7.9250 7.9625 31.8500 15507

26 Jasmin Mendoza So. Barrington 8.3000 7.8500 7.6500 7.7750 7.8938 31.5750 10109

27 Angelica Brancato Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 7.3000 7.9500 7.8750 7.8063 31.2250 14906

28 Nia Bridgeman So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.0000 7.6000 7.8500 7.6250 7.7688 31.0750 12709

29 Brynn Kerber Sr. Bartlett 7.8000 7.9250 7.1000 8.2000 7.7563 31.0250 14706

30 Giselle Slagg Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.8000 7.2000 7.4750 8.4500 7.7313 30.9250 10310

31 Ava Boesen Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect)     0.0000 0.0000 15604



I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

Vault Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Sabrina Nemcek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.5000 9.7000 0.0000 9.0000 9.3000 0.0000 9.6000 14608

2 Isabel Gott Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.2000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 15709

3 Gianna Mazzola Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 14605

4 Aybree Sanchez Fr. Barrington 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 10107

5 Jolee Waddington So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 14807

5 Anika Patel Sr. Barrington 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 9.3750 10106

7 Emily Johnson Jr. St. Charles (North) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 10405

8 Jenna Lazzara Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 14609

9 Jane Forsberg Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 9.2000 14610

10 Arianna Halick So. St. Charles (North) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 10404

10 Grace Johnson Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 14606

10 Vassilisa Andreeva Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.3000 9.0000 0.0000 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 9.1500 10208

13 Yasmeen Taha Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 15711

13 Shira Baruch So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 15708

15 Tait Hansen Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 15507

16 Rachel Nicastro Jr. St. Charles (North) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9500 10408

16 Amy Carhee Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 9.0500 8.8500 0.0000 8.9500 15806

16 Ashley Simko Sr. Bartlett 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 9.1000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9500 14704

19 Ally Zhelyazkov Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 12609

20 Megan Goumas Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 15605

21 Lexie Glowacki Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 15710

21 Ella Eovaldi Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 15503

23 Lily Chretien Fr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.6000 12605

24 Olivia D'Angelo Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 12813

25 Erin Clarke Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 15704

26 Annika Dolney Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 15611

26 Annika Persky Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 12809

26 Izzie Steinbach Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.6000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4500 14806

29 Julia Prorok Sr. Bartlett 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 14707

30 Jasmin Mendoza So. Barrington 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 10109

31 Avery Hunt Jr. Bartlett 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 8.3500 0.0000 8.2750 14705

32 Autumn Johnson Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 14811

33 Sia Purohit Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0000 12815

34 Ava Boesen Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 15604



I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

Uneven Parallel Bars Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Jolee Waddington So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 14807

2 Julia White Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2500 12811

3 Grace Johnson Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 9.2250 14606

4 Isabel Gott Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 15709

4 Sabrina Nemcek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14608

6 Evelyn Gradek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 14604

7 Yasmeen Taha Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 15711

7 Anika Patel Sr. Barrington 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 10106

7 Annika Persky Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 12809

10 Ella Eovaldi Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.9500 8.9000 0.0000 8.9250 15503

11 Annabel Bozarth Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 15701

11 Shira Baruch So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 15708

13 Bri Kaminski Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 12610

14 Jenna Lazzara Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4500 8.6000 0.0000 8.5250 14609

14 Ally Zhelyazkov Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.5500 8.5000 0.0000 8.5250 12609

16 Aybree Sanchez Fr. Barrington 8.5500 8.4000 0.0000 8.4750 10107

17 Emily Johnson Jr. St. Charles (North) 8.2000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4000 10405

17 Lexie Glowacki Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 15710

19 Vassilisa Andreeva Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 8.3750 10208

20 Kylie Halman So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.1500 8.2000 0.0000 8.1750 12611

20 Audrey To Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.1000 8.2500 0.0000 8.1750 12817

20 Elliott Ditchman Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1750 15504

23 Amy Carhee Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1500 15806

24 Abby Wilger Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.1000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1250 12608

25 Megan Goumas Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 15605

26 Sara Miller Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 14809

27 Emma Conners So. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 7.9500 0.0000 8.0250 14907

28 Gianna Mazzola Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.7000 7.9500 0.0000 7.8250 14605

29 Ashley Simko Sr. Bartlett 7.6500 7.9500 0.0000 7.8000 14704

30 Ella Yang Fr. Barrington 7.6000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 10108

31 Rachel Nicastro Jr. St. Charles (North) 7.6500 7.3000 0.0000 7.4750 10408



I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Sabrina Nemcek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 14608

2 Ella Eovaldi Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 15503

3 Gianna Mazzola Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1750 14605

4 Aybree Sanchez Fr. Barrington 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 10107

5 Marissa Shulman So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.0500 8.9500 0.0000 9.0000 12612

6 Jolee Waddington So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9750 14807

6 Annabel Bozarth Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9750 15701

8 Rachel Nicastro Jr. St. Charles (North) 8.9500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9500 10408

9 Olivia D'Angelo Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9500 8.8500 0.0000 8.9000 12813

10 Lexie Glowacki Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.8500 8.8500 0.0000 8.8500 15710

11 Ally Zhelyazkov Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 12609

11 Emily Johnson Jr. St. Charles (North) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 10405

13 Meghan Smith Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.7500 8.6000 0.0000 8.6750 15606

14 Anika Patel Sr. Barrington 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 10106

15 Vassilisa Andreeva Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.5000 8.7500 0.0000 8.6250 10208

16 Annika Dolney Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.6000 8.6250 0.0000 8.6125 15611

17 Gugu Mulsoff So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.5500 8.5500 0.0000 8.5500 15705

18 Isabel Gott Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.4500 8.4500 0.0000 8.4500 15709

19 Jessica Getz Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 14607

20 Abby Wilger Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.2000 8.3500 0.0000 8.2750 12608

21 Reagan Hunt So. St. Charles (North) 8.0000 8.3500 0.0000 8.1750 10410

22 Isabel Beverung Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.2000 8.0500 0.0000 8.1250 14909

22 Amy Carhee Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.2500 0.0000 8.1250 15806

24 Annika Persky Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.9000 8.1500 0.0000 8.0250 12809

25 Grace Johnson Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.7000 8.0500 0.0000 7.8750 14606

25 Evelyn Gradek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.0000 7.7500 0.0000 7.8750 14604

27 Izzie Steinbach Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.7500 7.9000 0.0000 7.8250 14806

28 Julia White Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 12811

29 Olivia McGee Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 15608

29 Tait Hansen Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 15507

31 Elliott Ditchman Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 15504



I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hoffman Estates (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 7, 2024

Floor Exercise Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Jolee Waddington So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 14807

2 Aybree Sanchez Fr. Barrington 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 10107

3 Sabrina Nemcek Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.0000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1000 14608

4 Rachel Nicastro Jr. St. Charles (North) 9.1000 9.0500 0.0000 9.0750 10408

5 Emily Johnson Jr. St. Charles (North) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 10405

6 Olivia D'Angelo Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0250 12813

7 Jamie Suffit Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.0500 8.9500 0.0000 9.0000 15707

8 Megan Goumas Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9750 15605

9 Gugu Mulsoff So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9500 15705

9 Lexie Glowacki Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9500 15710

11 Ella Eovaldi Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.7500 8.9500 0.0000 8.8500 15503

12 Anika Patel Sr. Barrington 8.8500 8.8000 0.0000 8.8250 10106

13 Grace Johnson Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 14606

14 Annika Persky Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.6500 8.8500 0.0000 8.7500 12809

15 Jenna Lazzara Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.6000 8.7500 0.0000 8.6750 14609

16 Yasmeen Taha Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.6500 8.6000 0.0000 8.6250 15711

17 Ashley Simko Sr. Bartlett 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 14704

18 Annika Dolney Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5250 15611

18 Vassilisa Andreeva Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5250 10208

20 Meghan Smith Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.4500 8.5500 0.0000 8.5000 15606

21 Giselle Slagg Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 10310

21 Abby Wilger Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.5500 8.5500 0.1000 8.4500 12608

23 Julia White Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.3000 8.5500 0.0000 8.4250 12811

24 Marissa Shulman So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 8.3500 12612

25 Sia Purohit Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.3500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3250 12815

26 Madde Weber Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 14808

26 Amy Carhee Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.2500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 15806

26 Jessica Getz Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 14607

29 Sara Miller Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2500 14809

30 Brynn Kerber Sr. Bartlett 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 14706

31 Ella Yang Fr. Barrington 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 10108

32 Gianna Mazzola Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.7500 7.9500 0.0000 7.8500 14605


